FORM PTO-1594 REC

03-13-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 01197.0224

101634566

Customer No.: 22,852

JC07 Rec'd PCT/PT0 3 1 JAN 2001

Please	record t		ginal documents		ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS			
1.	Name of conveying parties:					Name and address of receiving party:		
	2) Toru	hiro KATO MORITA shi FUJIEDA						
					Name:	Asahi Kasei Kabushiki Kaisha		
Addition	al name	of conveying par	rty attached? □ Ye	s ⊠ No	Internal Add	ress:		
3.	Nature	of conveyance:			Street Addre	ess: 2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku Osaka, Japan		
					City:			
⊠		Assignment		Merger	State:	Zip Code:		
۵.		Security Agreement	0	Change of Name				
		Other						
					Additional na	ame & Address attached?		
Execution	on Date:	January 15, 2	2001	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	□ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application number or patent number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: <u>January 15, 2001</u>								
A.	Patent	Application Numb	per:		B. Patent N	umber: 69744884		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No								
5.		and address of pa ning document sh	arty to whom corre	spondence	6. Tot	al number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name:	Mr. Er	nest F. Chapman	1		7. Tot	al fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40		
Internal	Address			ARABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed (P	lease charge deficiency to deposit account)		
p5\ <u>0</u> 5\500	1 MNGUYE	N 00000072 0974	4884		Authorized t	o be charged to deposit account		
04 FC:581			40.00 OP		]			
Street A	.ddress:	1300 I Street	i, N.W.			^		
City:	Washington				8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>			
State:	_	DC	Zip: 20	005-3315				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>								
		Ernoot E Obo	anman	AHI		JAN 3 1 2001		
	-	Ernest F. Cha	<del></del> ·-	Sign:	ature	Date		
	Registration No. 25,961 Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2							
Total humber of pages molutality cover sheet, attachments and documents.								

PATENT REEL: 011567 FRAME: 0192

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Jinichiro KATO, Toru MORITA, and Kiyoshi FUJIEDA,

citizens of Japan by ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan,

located at 2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan,

do hereby sell and assign to said ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA,

Hieix successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to "POLYKETONE SOLUTION"

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extentions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA,

Miex Successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extention, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA.

Signed on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS く発明者フルネームかつン/)	Date Signed (署名日)	Witnesses (立会人サイン)
1)	(Jinichiro KATO)	January 15, 2001	Shigarn michagamur
2)	Tom Morita	January 15, 2001	Shigava mijagama Shigava Migagama
3)	(Toru MORITA ) <u>KiyoShi Tujieda</u> (Kiyoshi FUJIEDA )	January 15, 2001	Shigern Miljarfama
4)	( )		
5)		* lga	
6)			
7)			
8)			DATENT
	RECORDED: 01/31/2001		PATENT REEL: 011567 FRAME: 0193